

GPU Nuclear Corporation
Post Office Box 388
Route 9 South
Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388
609 971-4000
Writer's Direct Dial Number:

C321-94-2004 April 6, 1994

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station (OCNGS)

Operating License No. DPR-16

Docket No. 50-219

Technical Specification Change Request (TSCR) No. 214

RE: MAIN STEAM LINE (MSL) RADIATION MONITOR(s) REACTOR SCRAM

AND MSL ISOLATION FUNCTIONS

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.90, GPU Nuclear Corporation (GPUN), operator of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station (OCNGS), Operating License No. DPR-16, requests a change to the Appendix A of the license.

Also enclosed is one signed copy of the Certificate of Service for this request which confirms service to the senior official of the township in which the facility is located.

The proposed amendment changes the Technical Specifications to eliminate the subject scram and isolation functions of the MSL radiation monitors currently contained in Tables 3.1-1 and 4.1-1 of the Technical Specifications and the associated Bases statements. This action follows the recommendations of the BWR Owner's Group (BWROG) in their Safety Evaluation, NEDO-31400A, previously approved by the NRC Staff on May 15, 1991 by letter to the BWROG.

This change request has been reviewed in accordance with Section 6.5 of the OCNGS Technical Specifications. And using the standards in 10 CFR 50.92 we have concluded that these proposed changes do not constitute a significant hazards consideration.

9404180056 940406 PDR ADOCK 05000219 PDR A001

' C321-94-2004 TSCR No. 214 Page 2.

GPUN intends to implement this change during the ramp-up period immediately prior to the upcoming refueling outage 15R scheduled to start on September 10, 1994 and hereby request that this TSCR be reviewed and approved no later than July 10, 1994. However, the effective implementation of the license amendment will not occur until restart from the outage.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.91 (b) (1), a copy of this change request has been sent to the State of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

Sincerely,

J. J. Barton

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

JJB\GMG Enclosures:

1) Technical Specification Change Request No. 214

2) Certificate of Service for Technical Specification Change Request No. 214

cc: OCNGS NRC Project Manager Administrator, Region I

OCNGS NRC Sr. Resident Inspector



**GPU Nuclear Corporation** 

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

C321-94-2004 April 6, 1994

Mr. Kent Tosch, Chief Bureau of Nuclear Engineering Department of Environmental Protection CN 411 Trenton, NJ 08625

Dear Mr. Tosch:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Operating License No. DPR-16

Technical Specification Change Request No. 214

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.91(b)(1), please find enclosed a copy of the subject document which was filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on April 6 , 1994.

Sincerely.

Cor J. J. Barton

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

JJB/GMG/plp Attachment



**GPU Nuclear Corporation** 

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

C321-94-2004 April 6, 1994

The Honorable T. J. Hutler Mayor of Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, New Jersey 08731

Enclosed herewith is one copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 214 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Operating License.

This document was filed with the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission on April 6 . 1994.

Sincerely,

J. J. Darson

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

JJB/GMG/p1p Attachment

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the matter GPU Nuclear Corporation Docket No. 50-219

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 214 for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on April 6 , 1994, has this day of April 6 , 1994, been served on the Major of Lacey Township, Ocean County, New Jersey by deposit in the United States mail, addressed as follows:

The Honorable
Mayor of Lacey Township
818 West Lacey Road
Forked River, NJ 08731

J. J. Barton

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek